Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Altivity Packaging, LLC	08/25/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Graphic Packaging International, Inc.				
Street Address:	4 Livingston Court				
City:	Marietta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30067				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6823988
Patent Number:	7398632
Patent Number:	7398631
Patent Number:	5244532
Patent Number:	5244682
Patent Number:	6960748
Patent Number:	6932508
Patent Number:	D485754
Patent Number:	D513175
Patent Number:	6328471
Patent Number:	6328472
Patent Number:	5718514
Patent Number:	5443866
Patent Number:	D487870
Patent Number:	5405198
	DATENT

PATENT "
REEL: 021531 FRAME: 0513

500649248

Patent Number:	5400837
Patent Number:	6910623
Patent Number:	6748723
Patent Number:	7293652
Patent Number:	4982873
Patent Number:	6092930
Patent Number:	5516210
Patent Number:	5326576
Patent Number:	6471122
Patent Number:	6349866
Patent Number:	5314252
Patent Number:	6120184
Patent Number:	5474383
Patent Number:	5644900
Patent Number:	5967664
Patent Number:	5806982
Patent Number:	5620542
Patent Number:	5840002
Patent Number:	5518174
Patent Number:	5660324
Patent Number:	5680986
Patent Number:	5941377
Patent Number:	6041920
Patent Number:	6216943
Patent Number:	6227440
Patent Number:	6585153
Patent Number:	5098014
Patent Number:	D424433
Patent Number:	7128206
Patent Number:	7273162
Patent Number:	D555513
Patent Number:	7147101
Patent Number:	6695202
Patent Number:	D549575
Patent Number:	D548591
II.	PATENT PEEL: 021531 EPAME:

REEL: 021531 FRAME: 0514

Patent Number:	D558047
Patent Number:	6998006
Patent Number:	6780005
Patent Number:	6887333
Patent Number:	5028293
Patent Number:	4680207
Patent Number:	4677007
Patent Number:	6644541
Patent Number:	6390358

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)870-8178

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-962-7528
Email: cwest@wcsr.com
Correspondent Name: James F. Vaughan
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7037

Address Line 2: Womble Carlyle Sandridge & Rice, PLLC

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357-0037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R029 9001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Vaughan

Total Attachments: 7

source=R029 issued patents assignment#page1.tif source=R029 issued patents assignment#page2.tif source=R029 issued patents assignment#page3.tif source=R029 issued patents assignment#page4.tif source=R029 issued patents assignment#page5.tif source=R029 issued patents assignment#page6.tif

source=R029 issued patents assignment#page7.tif

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is from Altivity Packaging, LLC (hereinafter "Altivity") to Graphic Packaging International, Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 814 Livingston Court, Marietta, Georgia 30067, and this Assignment relates to those patents and patent applications listed on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and to the Inventions disclosed therein. The patents and patent applications listed on Schedule I are hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Patents and Applications".

For and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, it is agreed as follows:

- 1) Altivity, by these presents, does assign and transfer unto Graphic Packaging International, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest (i) in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Patents and Applications (collectively, the "Inventions"), (ii) in and to said Patents and Applications, (iii) in and to all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs and all divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications describing in whole or in part the Inventions, which have been filed or may be filed hereafter for the Inventions in any country or countries throughout the world, (iv) in and to all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs, which may be granted for said Inventions in any country or countries throughout the world, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, (v) in and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part the Inventions, from which priority has been or may be claimed under Title 35 of the United States Code, (vi) in and to the right to file for such aforementioned applications and the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic priority rights arising from or required for any of the aforementioned patents and patent applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations, and (vii) in and to any and all past, present and future causes of action for infringement of the Patents and Applications and the right to sue thereunder.
- 2) Altivity hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents resulting from aforesaid applications to Graphic Packaging International, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications generally do everything possible to aid Graphic P assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce primprovements in all countries throughout the world	roper protection for all said inventions and
Executed the 25^{-4} day of August, 20	008.
Altivity Packaging, LLC	Graphic Packaging International, Inc.
By: Joseph Aliced Name: Roseann M. Alexander Title: Assistant Secretary	By: Kosean A luand Name: Roseann M. Alexander Title: Assistant Secretary
Attestation as to Altivity Packaging, LLC STATE OF	
Before me, a Notary Public in and for the Standard of May 1 (2008, personal who being duly sworm, signed and acknowledged the Packaging, LLC as his/her free act and deed with a life with	e foregoing Assignment on behalf of Altivity

SCHEDULE I

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Title
US	10/077085 14250.1	02/15/2002	6823988	11/30/2004	CONTAINER FOR HOUSING A PREMIUM
US	11/286912 14291.1	11/23/2005	7398632	07/15/2008	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PACKAGING A PRODUCT
US	11/286778 14292.1	11/23/2005	7398631	07/15/2008	METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR PACKAGING A PRODUCT
US	07/945220 15170.1	09/15/1992	5244532	09/14/1993	ULTRASONIC ANVIL CARTRIDGE
US	07/794996 15160.1	11/19/1991	5244682	09/14/1993	COOKING APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR COOKING FOOD THEREWITHIN
US	10/682139 15140.1	10/09/2003	6960748	11/01/2005	COLLAPSIBLE MICROWAVE POPCORN BOX
US	10/325548 15150.1	12/20/2002	6932508	08/23/2005	POSITIVE VALVE CLOSURE FOR PLASTIC-LINED BAGS AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME
US	29/166940 15130.1	09/06/2002	D485754	01/27/2004	PAPERBORAD CONTAINER WITH FLIP-TOP LID
US	29/198010 15130.2	01/23/2004	D513175	12/27/2005	FLIP-TOP LID
US	09/456342 14830.1	12/08/1999	6328471	12/11/2001	PINCH BOTTOM BAG WITH EASY OPEN FEATURE
US	09/640679 14720.2	08/18/2000	6328472	12/11/2001	BAG APPARATUS WITH RECLOSABLE POUR SPOUT
US	08/687829 14240.2	07/26/1996	5718514	02/17/1998	MULTIWALL BAG
US	08/019674 14860.1	02/19/1993	5443866	08/22/1995	UNI-AXIALLY CO-ORIENTED THERMOPLASTIC FILM AND BAGS MADE THEREFROM
US	29/159610 14700	04/24/2002	D487870	03/30/2004	CONTAINER WITH TOP OPENING
US	07/958649 14960.1	10/08/1992	5405198	04/11/1995	PROTECTED SEAL BAG CONSTRUCTION

1 of 5

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Title
US	08/147392 14950.1	11/4/1993	5400837	3/28/1995	MULTI-STATION FILLING APPARATUS AND PROCESS FOR FILLING BULK CONTAINERS
US	09/905639 14842.1	7/13/2001	6910623	6/28/2005	PAPERBOARD CAN HAVING AN INTEGRATED LID HAVING A HINGE ON THE LID
US	09/992623 14370.1	11/19/2001	6748723	6/15/2004	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR FILLING AND SEALING VALVED BAGS
US	11/151012 14290.1	06/13/2005	7293652	11/13/2007	METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR PACKAGING A PRODUCT
US	07/255364 15110.1	10/7/1988	4982873	1/8/1991	TWO-STAGE AUGER SYSTEM FOR FILLING COMMERCIAL VALVE BAGS
US	09/052411 14501.2	3/31/1998	6092930	7/25/2000	SELF-CLOSING SEALABLE VALVE BAG
US	08/240131 14500.1	5/10/1994	5516210	5/14/1996	SELF-CLOSING SEALABLE VALVE BAG
US	07/871236 15060.1	4/20/1992	5326576	7/5/1994	CONTAINER APPARATUS
US	09/586451 14843.1	6/2/2000	6471122	10/29/2002	PAPERBOARD CAN WITH AN INTEGRATED PAPERBOARD LID HAVING A SLIDE CLOSURE
US	09/437968 14840.1	11/10/1999	6349866	2/26/2002	PAPERBOARD CAN HAVING AN INTEGRATED PAPERBOARD LID HAVING A HINGE ON THE LID
US	07/959290 15050.1	10/9/1992	5314252	5/24/1994	SEALABLE SQUARE BOTTOM CONTAINER APPARATUS
US	09/441938 14720.1	11/17/1999	6120184	9/19/2000	BAG APPARATUS WITH RECLOSABLE POUR SPOUT
US	08/378524 15040.1	1/26/1995	5474383	12/12/1995	FLEXIBLE CONTAINER APPARATUS WITH SUBSTANTIALLY RECTANGULAR-BOTTOMED CONFIGURATION

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Title
US	08/484643 14240.1	6/7/1995	5644900	7/8/1997	MULTIWALL BAG
US	09/138496 14750.2	8/24/1998	5967664	10/19/1999	SIFT PROOF VALVE BAG
US	08/644377 14501.1	5/10/1996	5806982	9/15/1998	SELF-CLOSING SEALABLE VALVE BAG
US	08/354988 14710.1	12/13/1994	5620542	4/15/1997	APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SEALING VALVED BAGS TRANSPORTED BY A CONVEYOR
US	08/625412 14940.1	3/29/1996	. 5840002	11/24/1998	SUBSTANTIALLY RECTANGULAR-BOTTOMED CONTAINER, AND APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING SAME
US	08/522694 15030.1	9/1/1995	5518174	5/21/1996	LINED CARTON WITH SIFT- RESISTANT DISPENSING FEATURE
US	08/672115 15010.1	6/27/1996	5660324	8/26/1997	DISPENSING CARTON WITH INTEGRAL POUR SPOUT
US	08/768860 15020.1	12/17/1996	5680986	10/28/1997	CARTON WITH POUR SPOUT FORMED BY LINER
US	08/958241 15000.1	10/27/1997	5941377	8/24/1999	BEVERAGE CARRIER WITH SEPARATE PARTITIONS
US	09/374011 15000.2	8/16/1999	6041920	3/28/2000	BEVERAGE CARRIER WITH SEPARATE PARTITIONS
US	09/541641 14930.1	4/3/2000	6216943	4/17/2001	FRESH FOLD PACKAGE
US	09/255529 14920.1	2/22/1999	6227440	5/8/2001	PRE-LINED CARTON WITH DISPENSING SPOUT
US	09/798638 14930.2	3/5/2001	6585153	7/1/2003	FRESH FOLD PACKAGE
US	07/739103 14890.1	8/1/1991	5098014	3/24/1992	COLLAPSIBLE, SELF-LOCKING PAPERBOARD CARTON
US	29/097548 14880.1	12/8/1998	D424433	5/9/2000	CARTON

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Title
US	10/871975 14870.1	6/18/2004	7128206	10/31/2006	THREE PIECE BEVERAGE CONTAINER
US	11/057720 14990.1	2/14/2005	7273162	9/25/2007	FRY AND FOOD SCOOP WITH CONDIMENT CELLS
US	29/223411 14980.1	2/14/2005	D555513	11/20/2007	COMBINED FRY AND FOOD SCOOP WITH CONDIMENT CELLS
US	10/891941 14250.2	7/14/2004	7147101	12/12/2006	CONTAINER FOR HOUSING A PREMIUM
US	10/314673 14970.1	12/9/2002	6695202	2/24/2004	DISPOSABLE FOOD SERVICE CONTAINER
US	29/247668 15210.1	6/30/2006	D549575	8/28/2007	CURVACEOUS CARTON
US	29/247717 15120.1	7/6/2006	D548591	8/14/2007	CURVILINEAR EDGED CARTON
US	29/288954 15210.2	6/28/2007	D558047	12/25/2007	CURVACEOUS CARTON
US	10/389008 15200.1	3/14/2003	6998006	2/14/2006	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR CONFIGURING A HEAT TRANSFER DECORATING MACHINE FOR DIFFERENT PACKAGE CONFIGURATIONS
US	10/185460 15190.1	7/1/2002	6780005	8/24/2004	BURNER CONCENTRATOR
US	10/389196 15180.1	3/14/2003	6887333	5/3/2005	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ENVIRONMENTALLY CLEANING A PACKAGE FOR A HEAT TRANSFER DECORATING MACHINE
US	07/312113 14850.2	2/17/1989	5028293	7/2/1991	CONTINUOUS MOTION BOTTLE DECORATING APPARATUS
US	06/888569 14530.1	7/23/1986	4680207	7/14/1987	THERMOPLASTIC SACK
US	06/797918 14530.2	11/14/1985	4677007	6/30/1987	THERMOPLASTIC SACK

Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Title
US	10/003026 15250.1	11/2/2001	6644541	11/11/2003	SUBSTANTIALLY PAPERBOARD CONTAINER WITH TEAR-STRIP OPENING AND RECLOSURE FEATURE
US	09/527996 14841.1	3/17/2000	6390358	5/21/2002	PAPERBOARD CAN WITH AN INTEGRATED PAPERBOARD LID HAVING A HINGE ON THE LID

5 of 5

WCSR 3976552v1

RECORDED: 09/17/2008